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Board Roster 

2016/2017 
 

 

 

 
Chairperson Michael C. Wales, II 760-902-8087 mwales@paychex.com 

 

Vice Chairperson Laura Harris  909-856-2944 luckylaura23@gmail.com 

 

Secretary Michelle Rios  951-683-8935 mrios.concilio@yahoo.com 

 

Treasurer Hortencia Barajas 951-782-5191 hortencia.barajas@rmcps.com 

 

Membership Erin Stream  951-688-5141 estream@arcriverside.org 

  

Speaker Coordinator Dave Pekarek  951-686-5551 tsinland@juno.com 

     

Scholarships Maria Fuertes  951-689-5031 mfuertes@rdgda.com 

 Erin Stream  951-688-5141 estream@arcriverside.org 

 

Board Member Joseph Ortiz  951-683-1450 joseph.ortiz@bbklaw.com 

 

Board Member Maria Chavez  951-788-5620 mchavez@fenceworks.us 

 

Board Member Annah Karam  951-845-1121 akaram@sgmh.org 

 

Board Member LaDonna Jempson 951-354-2440 ljempson@flexsteel.com 

 

Board Member Francisca Ledoux  951-782-5182 francisca.hernandez@rmcps.com 

 Hernandez 

 

 

EDD Coordinator Jackie Cervantes 951-955-8160 jackie.cervantes@edd.ca.gov 

 

EDD Manager           Cheri Greenlee  951- 9552316 Cherilyn.Greenlee@edd.ca.gov 
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